CITY OF PRINCETON, MINNESOTA

ORDINANCE #810

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ZONING MAP OF THE CITY OF PRINCETON BY REZONING THE NEWLY ANNEXED PROPERTY INTO THE CITY OF PRINCETON TO THE B-3, GENERAL BUSINESS DISTRICT, OF THE PROPERTY AT 32273 124TH STREET NW, PID #01-004-1320

The City of Princeton hereby ordains:

SECTION 1. The Zoning Map of the City of Princeton shall be amended to change the following described area to B-3, General Business District:

That part of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 4, Township 35, Range 26, Sherburne County, Minnesota, described as follows: Beginning at the point of intersection of the East line of STATE HIGHWAY RIGHT OF WAY PLAT NO. 71-2, said Sherburne County, with the North line of said Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter; thence Southerly, along said East line of STATE HIGHWAY RIGHT OF WAY PLAT NO. 71-2, A DISTANCE OF 170.50 FEET; thence Easterly, parallel with said North line of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter, a distance of 311.00 feet; thence Southerly, parallel with said East line of STATE HIGHWAY RIGHT OF WAY PLAT NO. 71-2, a distance of 115.00 feet; thence Easterly, parallel with said North line of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter, a distance of 66.00 feet; thence Northerly, parallel with said East line of STATE HIGHWAY RIGHT OF WAY PLAT NO. 71-2, a distance of 285.50 feet to the point of intersection with said North line of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter; thence Westerly, along said North line of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter, a distance of 377.00 feet to the point of beginning. PID #01-004-1320, City of Princeton, Sherburne County (32273 124th Street NW)

SECTION 2. Effective Date. This ordinance shall take effect upon its summary publication in the City's official newspaper. Said publication shall read as follows:

Ordinance #810 amends the Zoning Map of the City of Princeton by rezoning to the B-3, General Business District of subject property: That part of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 4, Township 35, Range 26, Sherburne County, Minnesota,

described as follows: Beginning at the point of intersection of the East line of STATE HIGHWAY RIGHT OF WAY PLAT NO. 71-2, said Sherburne County, with the North line of said Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter; thence Southerly, along said East line of STATE HIGHWAY RIGHT OF WAY PLAT NO. 71-2, A DISTANCE OF 170.50 FEET; thence Easterly, parallel with said North line of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter, a distance of 311.00 feet; thence Southerly, parallel with said East line of STATE HIGHWAY RIGHT OF WAY PLAT NO. 71-2, a distance of 115.00 feet; thence Easterly, parallel with said North line of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter, a distance of 66.00 feet; thence Northerly, parallel with said East line of STATE HIGHWAY RIGHT OF WAY PLAT NO. 71-2, a distance of 285.50 feet to the point of intersection with said North line of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter; thence Westerly, along said North line of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter, a distance of 377.00 feet to the point of beginning. PID #01-04-1320, City of Princeton, Sherburne County (32273 124th Street NW)

ADOPTED by the Princeton City Council t	his 14 th day of October, 2021.
	Thom Walker, Mayor
Attest:	
Shawna Jenkins Tadych, City Clerk	